
Language Arts

Module 5- Lead the Way
Essential Question- What are the qualities of a good leader?

In this module, children will read stories and texts that will help them identify the qualities
many good leaders possess. They can learn to recognize these qualities in themselves so
they can work to become good leaders in the classroom and in their school.

Math

Module 5- Read, Write, and Show Numbers to 1,000
Lesson 1: Use Expanded Form
Lesson 2: Use Number Names
Lesson 3: Different Ways to Write Numbers
Lesson 4: Different Ways to Show Numbers
Lesson 5: Read, Write, and Show Numbers

Module 6- Use Place Value
Lesson 1: Count Within 1,000
Lesson 2: Add and Subtract 10 or 100
Lesson 3: Identify and Extend Number Patterns
Lesson 4: Compare Three-Digit Numbers
Lesson 5: Use Symbols to Compare Numbers

Science and Social Studies
Science
Bundle 1: Organisms- Needs & Interactions

Diversity of Living Things
Social Studies
Unit 3: Civics

Students will learn about the characteristics of responsible citizenship and how people can
demonstrate patriotism. Students will also study symbols, individuals, and events that



represent the United States.

Important Dates
November: Native American Heritage Month
November: National Novel Writing Month
November: Ronald McDonald House Drive
Friday, November 1: Spirit Day
Friday, November 1: Citizenship Luncheon
Tuesday, November 5: Election Day
Wednesday, November 6: Stepping into Excellence 8:45 am
Wednesday, November 6: School Store (Intermediates and older)
Thursday, November 7: 5th-8th grade enrichment trip to River Legacy Science
Thursday, November 7: STEAM Night (all ages) 6:00-8:00 pm
Friday, November 8: College Day
Friday, November 8: National STEAM Day
Monday, November 11: Veterans Day - wear red, white, and blue to accessorize your uniform
Tuesday, November 12: 2nd grade enrichment trip to Fort Worth Museum of Science
Tuesday, November 12: Ronald McDonald House Meals from the Heart
Wednesday, November 13: Mobile Dairy Classroom 10:00 am
Thursday, November 14: Elementary and middle school progress reports sent home
Thursday, November 14: Rudy's BBQ Spirit Night
Thursday, November 14: Bedtime Story via Zoom 7:00 p.m. - Zoom 260-986-0774
Friday, November 15: Coffee with the Principal - 7:15-8:45 am
Friday, November 15: America Recycles Day
Friday, November 15: Colors of Love
Friday, November 15: Family Movie Night 7:00 pm
Monday, November 18: CPS Angel Tree drive
Wednesday, November 20: Thanksgiving Feasts - Early childhood through 1st grade
Thursday, November 21: Thanksgiving Feasts - 2nd through 8th grades
Friday, November 22: Twin Day
Monday, November 25 - Wednesday, November 27: Thanksgiving Camp - no instructional
classes - open regular hours
Thursday, November 28 - Friday, November 29: Closed for Thanksgiving holiday
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